# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2005

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Origin America, L.L.C.		11 <i>2/27/</i> 2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caitac Garment Processing, Inc.	
Street Address:	14725 South Broadway	
City:	Gardena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90248	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1978659	INDIGO HAND
Registration Number:	2137638	PULP

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)623-7789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-623-1745

Email: dsp@hcmp.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas S. Palmer

Address Line 1: 1221 Second Ave #500

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	630121.201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas S. Palmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0878

900059334

865.00 19786

P \$65.00

Signature:	/dsp/
Date:	10/03/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0879

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

**ASSIGNMENT** made as of the 27th day of December, by and between ORIGIN AMERICA, L.L.C., a State of Washington limited liability company ("Assignor") to CAITAC GARMENT PROCESSING, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of a going concern involved in the manufacture, design, import, export and sale of clothing, including, but not limited to, jeans and certain rights and tangible and intangible property pertaining thereto (the "Business"), and has used on, and in connection with the business of, the Business those marks set forth on the attached Schedule A, and such other trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos, slogans, and designs used on or associated exclusively with the Business, registered and unregistered, throughout the world (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, in connection with acquiring all of Assignor's rights and tangible and intangible property pertaining to the Business, desires to acquire all of the rights, title, and interests that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks, registered and unregistered, and any registrations or applications for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks, registered and unregistered, and any registrations and applications for registration therefor, for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor shall, upon the request of Assignee, execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments, and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and delivered as of the date hereof.

ORIGIN AMERICA, L.L.Q.

Masaji Kaihata

Chairman of the Board

## TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

#### I. Marks Registered with the US Patent & Trademark Office or in any other Jurisdiction:

<u>USA</u>

Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 2/17/98

US PTO Registration No.: 2,137,638

Mark: Indigo Hand

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 6/4/96

US PTO Registration No.: 1,978,659

#### **AUSTRALIA**

Mark: Indigo Hand

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 12/4/95 Registration No.: 679,659

**CANADA** 

Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 11/22/95 Registration No.: 529,341

Mark: Indigo Hand

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 1/19/96

Registration No.: CTMA 532,911

#### **HONG KONG**

Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C. Registration Date: 11/22/95 Registration No.: 04577 of 1997

#### **KOREA**

Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 11/23/95

Registration No.: 364719/380899

# **MEXICO**

Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0881

Registration Date: 11/23/95 Registration No.: 521187

TAIWAN Mark: Pulp

Registrant: Origin America L.L.C.

Registration Date: 11/23/95 Registration No.: 745562

# II. Pending Applications for Registration with the US Patent & Trademark Office or any other Jurisdiction:

Mark: Indigo Hand

Applicant: Origin America, L.L.C.

Application No.: 250248

Status: Pending

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0882

STATE OF CALFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	Acknowledgment ) ) ss.:
On the 27th day of <u>December 2005</u> , b Masaji Kaihata	before me, Vicky W. Yan, Notary Public personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory s subscribed to the within instrument, and who did acknowledge to me

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wicky W. Jan Notary Public My Commission Expires: June 26, 2007

that (8) he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the

(Seal)

VICKY W. YAN
Commission # 1427022
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jun 26, 2007

REEL: 003401 FRAME: 0883